
TURF PARADISE - November 11, 2008 - Race 2
MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Claiming Price: $30,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Twin Sparks - 1:06.49 - November 21, 2009)
Purse: $11,000
Available Money: $11,000
Value of Race: $11,000 1st $6,600, 2nd $2,200, 3rd $1,100, 4th $660, 5th $440
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 1:03 Start: Good for all except 1

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
---
18Oct08 8TUP4

15Oct08 5TUP3

16Sep08 7ALB2

17Aug08 2YAV6

21Oct08 4TUP3

---

6
4
3
5
7
2
1

Dixie Raider (Eikleberry, Ry)
Quintons Speedy (Corbett, Glenn)
Baby Fish (Martinez, Orlando)
In Larry We Trust (Rivera, Juan)
Absolute Truth (Hernandez, Miguel)
Six Pack Event (Fong, Jr., Freddy)
Blaze and Glory (Collins, Dennis)

119
119
119
119
119
119
119

L 2f
L
L f
L b
L bf
L b
- -

6
4
3
5
7
2
1

1
4
5
3
2
6
7

1Head

31

41/2

21

52

6
---

21/2

34

42 1/2

1Head

5Head

6
---

1Head

22

47

33

5Head

6
---

13/4

25 1/4

33 1/2

412 1/2

5Nose

6
---

4.20
0.50*
10.80
10.30
20.80
7.80
8.90

prevailed, game effort
outfinished, gamely
lacked a rally
weakened in drive
evenly, no threat
broke in, bumped
ducked in, lost rider

Fractional Times: 22.21 44.77 56.90 Final Time: 1:09.44
Split Times: (22:56) (12:13) (12:54)
Run-Up: 16 feet

Winner: Dixie Raider, Chestnut Gelding, by Bowman's Band out of Two Punch Christy, by Two Punch. Foaled Apr 19, 2006 in Maryland.
Breeder: Hickory Ridge Farm. Winning Owner: R. J. Racing

Claiming Prices: 4 - Quintons Speedy: $30,000; 5 - In Larry We Trust: $30,000; 7 - Absolute Truth: $30,000;

Total WPS Pool: $31,228
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Dixie Raider 10.40 3.80 2.40
4 Quintons Speedy 2.40 2.10
3 Baby Fish 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 4-6 32.00 5,189
$2.00 Exacta 6-4 25.20 29,968
$2.00 Quinella 4-6 10.00 2,935
$1.00 Trifecta 6-4-3 60.60 25,508
$1.00 Superfecta 6-4-3-5 294.70 12,360

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

6 Dixie Raider 1 1Head 2Head 1Head 13/4

4 Quintons Speedy 4 31 31/2 2Head 23/4

3 Baby Fish 5 42 44 1/2 45 36

5 In Larry We Trust 3 2Head 1Head 32 49 1/2

7 Absolute Truth 2 52 1/2 57 512 522

2 Six Pack Event 6 64 1/2 67 1/4 612 1/4 622

1 Blaze and Glory 7 --- --- --- ---

Trainers: 6 - Guerra, Jacque; 4 - Jensen, Kent; 3 - Guerra, Jacque; 5 - Klenakis, Tony; 7 - Smith, Troy; 2 - Ogg, Raymond; 1 - Kereluk, Edward

Owners: 6 - R. J. Racing; 4 -Kent Jensen; 3 -Mary Ellen McKee; 5 - Klenakis, Tony and Derespino, Laurence; 7 - Stable H. M. A.; 2 -John Ruffalo; 1 -
Spinazzola, Anthony and Fred;

Footnotes
DIXIE RAIDER dueled throughout and prevailed in a game effort. QUINTONS SPEEDY pressed the pace inside, angled out on the turn, bid three wide,
dueled through the stretch and was outfinished. BABY FISH was never far off the pace, lacked the needed rally but was clearly best of the rest. IN LARRY
WE TRUST dueled to the stretch and weakened. ABSOLUTE TRUTH failed to threaten in an even effort. SIX PACK EVENT broke in and bumped, saved
ground and failed to respond. BLAZE AND GLORY was fractious while loading, ducked in at the gap and lost his rider. The stewards post an inquiry
regarding the start. No change was made.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TUP&CY=USA&DATE=11/11/2008&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TUP&CY=USA&DATE=11/11/2008&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

