TURF PARADISE - November 11, 2008 - Race 2

MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old **Claiming Price**: \$30,000 Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Track Record**: (Twin Sparks - 1:06.49 - November 21, 2009)

Purse: \$11,000

Available Money: \$11,000

Value of Race: \$11,000 1st \$6,600, 2nd \$2,200, 3rd \$1,100, 4th \$660, 5th \$440

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 1:03 Start: Good for all except 1





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	6	Dixie Raider (Eikleberry, Ry)	119	L 2f	6	1	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{3/4}	4.20	prevailed, game effort
18Oct08 8TUP4	4	Quintons Speedy (Corbett, Glenn)	119	L	4	4	3 ¹	3 ⁴	2^2	2 ⁵ 1/4	0.50*	outfinished, gamely
15Oct08 ⁵ TUP ³	3	Baby Fish (Martinez, Orlando)	119	Lf	3	5	4 ^{1/2}	4 ² 1/2	4 ⁷	3 ^{3 1/2}	10.80	lacked a rally
16Sep08 ⁷ ALB ²	5	In Larry We Trust (Rivera, Juan)	119	Lb	5	3	21	1 ^{Head}	3 ³	4 ¹² 1/2	10.30	weakened in drive
17Aug08 ² YAV ⁶	7	Absolute Truth (Hernandez, Miguel)	119	L bf	7	2	5 ²	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{Nose}	20.80	evenly, no threat
21Oct08 ⁴ TUP ³	2	Six Pack Event (Fong, Jr., Freddy)	119	Lb	2	6	6	6	6	6	7.80	broke in, bumped
	1	Blaze and Glory (Collins, Dennis)	119		1	7					8 90	ducked in lost rider

Fractional Times: 22.21 44.77 56.90

Split Times: (22:56) (12:13) (12:54)

Run-Up: 16 feet

Winner: Dixie Raider, Chestnut Gelding, by Bowman's Band out of Two Punch Christy, by Two Punch. Foaled Apr 19, 2006 in Maryland.

Final Time: 1:09.44

Breeder: Hickory Ridge Farm. Winning Owner: R. J. Racing

Claiming Prices: 4 - Quintons Speedy: \$30,000; 5 - In Larry We Trust: \$30,000; 7 - Absolute Truth: \$30,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$31,228

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Dixie Raider	10.40	3.80	2.40	\$2.00 Daily Double	4-6	32.00	5,189
4	Quintons Speedy		2.40	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	6-4	25.20	29,968
3	Baby Fish			3.40	\$2.00 Quinella	4-6	10.00	2,935
					\$1.00 Trifecta	6-4-3	60.60	25,508
					\$1.00 Superfecta	6-4-3-5	294.70	12,360

Past Performance Running Line Preview

	i dot i cii	ormanice	rtuilling	EIIIC I IC	11011	
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
6	Dixie Raider	1	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{3/4}
4	Quintons Speedy	4	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	$2^{3/4}$
3	Baby Fish	5	4 ²	4 ^{4 1/2}	4 ⁵	3 ⁶
5	In Larry We Trust	3	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	3 ²	4 ^{9 1/2}
7	Absolute Truth	2	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ⁷	5 ¹²	5 ²²
2	Six Pack Event	6	6 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{7 1/4}	6 ^{12 1/4}	6 ²²
1	Blaze and Glory	7				

Trainers: 6 - Guerra, Jacque; 4 - Jensen, Kent; 3 - Guerra, Jacque; 5 - Klenakis, Tony; 7 - Smith, Troy; 2 - Ogg, Raymond; 1 - Kereluk, Edward

Owners: 6 - R. J. Racing; 4 -Kent Jensen; 3 -Mary Ellen McKee; 5 - Klenakis, Tony and Derespino, Laurence; 7 - Stable H. M. A.; 2 -John Ruffalo; 1 - Spinazzola, Anthony and Fred;

Footnotes

DIXIE RAIDER dueled throughout and prevailed in a game effort. QUINTONS SPEEDY pressed the pace inside, angled out on the turn, bid three wide, dueled through the stretch and was outfinished. BABY FISH was never far off the pace, lacked the needed rally but was clearly best of the rest. IN LARRY WE TRUST dueled to the stretch and weakened. ABSOLUTE TRUTH failed to threaten in an even effort. SIX PACK EVENT broke in and bumped, saved ground and failed to respond. BLAZE AND GLORY was fractious while loading, ducked in at the gap and lost his rider. The stewards post an inquiry regarding the start. No change was made.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.